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PRINCIPAL
Shri Madhukarrac Bapurao Patit
Khatgaonkar College Shankarnagar
To. Bitol] Dist. Nanded.




Latur Office

Shinde Chavan Gandhi Bappaji, 1% Floor, Above SBI,
Opposite Gorakshan Sansthan, Main Road Latur-413512
And Company Mob. No. +91 98348 44302 | Email: amol@cascg.in

3 Chartered Accountants WWww.cascg.in

National Service Scheme
NSS Special Scheme
UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE

Certified that account of expenditure of Grant-in-Aid Rs. 52500 during year 2022-
93 in favor of the Principal, Shri Madhukarrao Bapurao Patil Khatgaonkar

Mahavidyalaya, Shankar Nagar, Tq. Biloli, Dist. Nanded. Out of which received
during the year is Rs. 52500 Special Activities have been audited by me with

reference to the voucher and books of accounts and the norms of expediture and
relevant guidelines thereto a statement of account of the NSS Special Activities
duly signed by me is enclosed. It is therefore hereby certified. *(subject to the
remarks appended herewith if any) that the amount of Rs. 52500 has been

expended by the college for implementation of NSS Special Activities in accordance
with the terms & conditions, procedure, norms and conditions & guidlines laid

down for the purpose and balance of Rs.0 is not yet refunded.

RN NN NN R R

1. Cash Books Checked

2. Ledger Checked

3. Vouchers Checked

4. Stock Register Checked

5. Audit Observations- Expense are supported by Homemade vouchers
- Photo Expenses for 75 students is amount Rs. 750/- (756 students X 10
Rs per student) but actual expenses made of Rs. 1500/-. Hence, Excess

amount paid Rs. 750/-.

For Shinde Chavan Gandhi & Company
Chartered Accountants
F. R. N0.129980W

M

CA Amol Mule
Partner

M. No. 161813
UDIN: 23161813BGUOVJ7346

Date : 12.07.2023
Place: Nanded
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= Latur Office

S
e . Shinde Chavan Gandhi Bappaji, 1¢t Floor, Above SBI, \ Laturd13512
N ' ' Opposite Gorakshan Sansthan, Main Road Latur- 1351
And Company Mob. No: +91 98348 44302 | Email: amol@cascg.in
Chartered Accountants www.cascg.in
Name of the College: Shri Madhukarrao Bapurao Patil Khatgaonkar Mahavidyalaya

Shankar Nagar, Tq. Biloli, Dist. Nanded

Statement of Receipt and Payment for the year ended 31-03-2023
(NSS Special Camp 2022-23)

No. of Students Allocated by the University 75 Venue of Camp: Lohagaon
No. of Students Participated: Male Female Total
Receipts Amount Payments Amount
To |Opening Balance By |Meals Expenses : 37,500

Cash on Hand
By [Residence Expenses

To |Grantin aid

From University By |Travelling Expenses 7,910
I Instalment 2022-23 52,500
Cheque No: By |Pre Camp Expenses
Dated: 31.03.2023 :

By |Guest Remuneration 1,600
[ Instalment 2021-22 . '
Cheque No: By |Misc. Expenses 3,990
Dated:

By |Photo Expenses 1,500
Il Instalment 2021-22 -
Cheque No: ; By |Amount paid to Principal

Dated:
By |Amount paid to Program off

To |Amt taken from Principal
By |Amt paid to Regular Camp 52,5600

To |Amt taken from Program Off
By [Closing Balance

To |Amt taken from Regular Camp 52,500 Cash on Hand
Total Rs. 105,000 Total Rs. 105,000 |
./ .

For Shinde Chavan Gandhi & Company

Chartered Accountants PRINCIPAL

F. R. No.129980W Shri MadRkiRgbmabuac Patil

Khatgaonhar College,Shankarnag
Tq. Biloll Dist. Nanded.

Pr{%ﬁcer

CA Amol Mule
Partner
M. No. 161813 apiern elftendy
i R Aer T
Date: 12.07.2023 off wegERd AT q'[rﬁa
Place: Nanded EATATT TElSaert, AT
v, frerd . A,
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Shri Madhukarrao Bapurao Patil College
Shankar Nagar, Biloli, Nanded

Special Cam
Ledger Account

1-Apr-2022 to 31-Mar-2023
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Page 15

Date Particulars Vch Type Vch No. Debit Credit
19-1-2023 Cr Cash Payment 32 52,500.00
52,500.00

Dr Closing Balance 52,500.00

52,500.00 52,500.00
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Shri Madhukarrao Bapurao Patil College
Shankar Nagar, Biloli, Nanded

Special Camp Grant Received 21-22
Ledger Account

1-Apr-2022 to 31-Mar-2023
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Page 16
Date Particulars Vch Type Vch No. Debit Credit
7-2-2023 Dr Maharashtra Gramin Bank 5999 Receipt 8 8,752.00
8,752.00

Cr Closing Balance 8,752.00
8,752.00 8,752.00
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Shri Madhukarrao Bapurao Patil College

Shankar Nagar, Biloli, Nanded

Special Camp Grant Received 22-23
Ledger Account

1-Apr-2022 to 31-Mar-2023

Page 17
Date Particulars Vch Type Vch No. Debit Credit
31-3-2023 Dr State Bank of India 4171 Receipt 11 52,500.00
52,500.00

Cr Closing Balance 52,500.00
52,500.00 52,500.00
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Shri Madhukarrao Bapurao Patil College

State Bank of India 0158 Book

Shankar Nagar, Biloli, Nanded

1-Apr-2022 to 31-Mar-2023

Page 18

Date Particulars Vch Type Vch No. Debit Credit
1-4-2022 Cr  Opening Balance 20,672.00

1-4-2022 Dr Bank Charges Payment 1 645.00

2-4-2022 Dr Bank Charges Payment 2 3,183.00

13-4-2022 Dr Program Officer Payment 3 15,000.00
18-4-2022 Cr Regular Grant Received 2122 Receipt 2 21,093.00

13-5-2022 Dr Program Officer Payment 5 21,500.00

Dr Bank Charges Payment 6 118.00

Dr Bank Charges Payment 7 118.00

30-6-2022 Dr Bank Charges Payment 13 590.00

31-7-2022 Dr Bank Charges Payment 18 590.00

31-8-2022 Dr Bank Charges Payment 23 17.00

41,765.00 41,765.00
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Shri Madhukarrao Bapurao Patil College

Shankar Nagar, Biloli, Nanded

State Bank of India 4171 Book

1-Apr-2022 to 31-Mar-2023

Page 19

Date Particulars Vch Type Vch No. Debit Credit
31-3-2023 Cr Regular Grant Received 22-23 Receipt 11 1,06,500.00

Dr Program Officer Payment 39 1,06,500.00

1,06,500.00 1,06,500.00
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Shri Madhukarrao Bapurao Patil College
Shankar Nagar, Biloli, Nanded

Travelling Expenses
Ledger Account

1-Apr-2022 to 31-Mar-2023

Page 20

Date Particulars Vch Type Veh No. Debit Credit
24-5-2022 Cr Cash Payment 9 300.00
22-7-2022 Cr Cash Payment 17 300.00
600.00

Dr Closing Balance 600.00

600.00 600.00
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Shri Madhukarrao Special
Shankar Nagar, Biloli, Nanded

Cash Book

1-Apr-2022 to 2-Feb-2023

Page 1

Date Particulars Vch Type Vch No. Debit Credit

19-1-2023 Dr Mis. Expenses Payment 1 1,200.00
Cr Regular Cam Receipt 1 52,500.00

20-1-2023 Dr Office Expenses Payment 2 500.00

Dr Office Expenses Payment 3 310.00

24-1-2023 Dr Travelling Expenses Payment 4 1,200.00

Dr Office Expenses Payment 5 1,500.00

Dr Meal Expenses Payment 3] 25,000.00

25-1-2023 Dr Mis. Expenses Payment 7 480.00

26-1-2023 Dr Guest Remuneration Payment 8 400.00

27-1-2023 Dr Guest Remuneration Payment 9 400.00

30-1-2023 Dr Guest Remuneration Payment 10 400.00

Dr Guest Remuneration Payment 11 400.00

31-1-2023 Dr Meal Expenses Payment 12 12,500.00

Dr Travelling Expenses Payment 13 1,200.00

Dr Travelling Expenses Payment 14 5,610.00

2-2-2023 Dr Photo Expenses Payment 15 1,500.00

52,500.00 52,500.00




L

INNEEN NI

N NN NN

Shri Madhukarrao Special
Shankar Nagar, Biloli, Nanded

Guest Remuneration
Ledger Account

1-Apr-2022 to 2-Feb-2023

Page 2

Date Particulars Vch Type Vech No. Debit Credit
26-1-2023 Cr Cash Payment 8 400.00
271-2023 Cr Cash Payment g 400.00
30-1-2023 Cr Cash Payment 10 400.00
Cr Cash Payment 11 400.00
1,600.00

Dr Closing Balance 1,600.00

1,600.00 1,600.00
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Shri Madhukarrao Special
Shankar Nagar, Biloli, Nanded

Meal Expenses
Ledger Account

1-Apr-2022 to 2-Feb-2023

Page 3

Date Particulars Vch Type Vch No. Debit Credit
24-1-2023 Cr Cash Payment 6 25,000.00
31-1-2023 Cr Cash Payment 12 12,500.00
37,500.00

Dr Closing Balance 37,500.00

37,500.00 37,500.00
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Shri Madhukarrao Special
Shankar Nagar, Biloli, Nanded

Mis. Expenses
Ledger Account

1-Apr-2022 to 2-Feb-2023

Page 4

Date Particulars Vch Type Vch No. Debit Credit
19-1-2023 Cr Cash Payment 1 1,200.00
25-1-2023 Cr Cash Payment 7 480.00
1,680.00

Dr Closing Balance 1,680.00

1,680.00 1,680.00
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Shri Madhukarrao Special
Shankar Nagar, Biloli, Nanded

Office Expenses
Ledger Account

1-Apr-2022 to 2-Feb-2023

Page 5

Date Particulars Vch Type Vech No. Debit Credit
20-1-2023 Cr cCash Payment 2 500.00
Cr Cash Payment 3 310.00
24-1-2023 Cr Cash Payment 5 1,500.00
2,310.00

Dr Closing Balance 2,310.00

2,310.60 2,310.00




Shri Madhukarrao Special
Shankar Nagar, Biloli, Nanded

Photo Expenses
Ledger Account

1-Apr-2022 to 2-Feb-2023
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Page 6

Date Particulars Vch Type Vch No. Debit Credit
2-2-2023 Cr Cash Payment 15 1,500.00
1,500.00

Dr Closing Balance 1,500.00

1,500.00 1,500.00




Shri Madhukarrao Special
Shankar Nagar, Biloli, Nanded

Regular Cam
Ledger Account

1-Apr-2022 to 2-Feb-2023
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Page 7
Date Particulars Vch Type Vch No. Debit Credit
19-1-2023 Dr Cash Receipt 1 52,500.00
52,500.00

Cr Closing Balance 52,500.00
52,500.00 52,500.00
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Shri Madhukarrao Special
Shankar Nagar, Biloli, Nanded

Travelling Expenses
Ledger Account

1-Apr-2022 to 2-Feb-2023

Page 8

Date Particulars Vch Type Vch No. Debit Credit
24-1-2023 Cr Cash Payment 4 1,200.00
31-1-2023 Cr Cash Payment 13 1,200.00
Cr Cash Payment 14 5,510.00
7,910.00

Dr Closing Balance 7,910.00

7,910.00 7,910.00
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Shri Madhukarrao Special
Shankar Nagar, Biloli, Nanded

Index
1-Apr-2022 to 2-Feb-2023

SI. No.

Particulars

Page No.

O~ OO, W N =

Cash

Guest Remuneration
Meal Expenses

Mis. Expenses
Office Expenses
Photo Expenses
Regular Cam
Travelling Expenses
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Shri Madhukarrao Bapurao Patil College
Shankar Nagar, Biloli, Nanded

Receipts and Payments
1-Apr-2022 to 31-Mar-2023

Page 1

Receipts 1-Apr-2022 to 31-Mar-2023 | Payments 1-Apr-2022 to 31-Mar-2023

Cpening Balance 20,672.00 [Current Assets 1,50,500.00
2znk Accounts 20,672.00 Loans & Advances (Asset) 1,50,500.00
State Bank of India 0158 20,672.00 Principal Loans & Advances 96,500.00
Current Assets 1,06,500.00 Program Officer 54,000.00

_oans & Advances (Asset) 1,06,500.00 Indirect Expenses 1,12,191.00
Principal Loans & Advances 52.500.00 Bank Charges 5,691.00
Program Officer 54.000.00 Equipements Expenses 6,400.00
T —— 43635600 | Hon Remuneration . 12,000.00
nterest Received 11.00 Mis. Expenses 4,500.00
Regular Grant Received 2122 21,093.00 Office Expenses 500.00
Regular Grant Received 22-23 54,000.00 Photo Expenses §00.00
Special Camp Grant Received 21-22 8,752.00 Refreshment Expenses 29,100.00
Special Camp Grant Received 22-23 52,500.00 Special Cam 52,500.00
- Travelling Expenses 600.00

Closing Balance 837.00
Bank Accounts 837.00
Maharashtra Gramin Bank 5999 837.00

Total 2,63,628.00 |Total 2,63,528.00
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Shri Madhukarrao Bapurao Patil College
Shankar Nagar, Biloli, Nanded

Index
1-Apr-2022 to 31-Mar-2023
Sl. No. Particulars Page No.
1 Bank Charges 1
2 Cash 2
3 Equipements Expenses 3
4 Hon. Remuneration . 4
) Interest Received 5
6 Maharashtra Gramin Bank 5899 6
7 Mis. Expenses 7
8 Office Expenses 8
] Phete Expenses 9
10 Principal Loans & Advances 10
11 Program Officer 11
12 Refreshment Expenses 12
13 Regular Grant Received 2122 13
14 Regular Grant Received 22-23 14
15 Special Cam 15
16 Special Camp Grant Received 21-22 16
17 Special Camp Grant Received 22-23 17
18 State Bank of India 0158 18
19 State Bank of India 4171 19
20 Travelling Expenses 20




Shri Madhukarrao Special
Shankar Nagar, Biloli, Nanded

Receipts and Payments
1-Apr-2022 to 2-Feb-2023
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- Page 1
N Receipts 1-Apr-2022to 2-Feb-2023 |Payments 1-Apr-2022 to 2-Feb-2023
! " Indirect Incomes §2,500.00 |Indirect Expenses 62,600.00
T, Regular Cam 52,500.00 Guest Remuneration 1,600.00
- Meal Expenses 37,500.00 -
Mis. Expenses 1,680.00
Office Expenses 2310.00
Photo Expenses 1,500.00
Travelling Expenses 7,910.00
Total 52,500.00 |Total 52,500.00
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3. 20.01.2023 03 WIMR] ST 310
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5. 24.01.2023 05 I 1500
6. 25.01.2023 06 qWER 480
7. 27.01.2023 07 difegehas A HEH 400
8. 30.01.2023 08 TfeEegs RAM HTET 400
9. 30.01.2023 09 diftaehdd ST THEA 400
10. |2601.2023| 10 |Sifsergs smem omu 400 |
1. | 24012023 | 11 | fa=ow 25000 |
12. | 31.01.2023 12 TeETeR 12500
13. | 31.01.2023 13 TG ey |fec S 1200
14. | 31.01.2023 14 u@ﬁﬁa‘hﬁmﬁaﬁmw . 5510
15. | 02.02.2023 15 el 1500
THUTE | 52500
r
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PRINCIPAL

Shri Madhukarrao Bapurao Patil
Khatgaonkar College,Shankarnagar
Tq. Biloli Dist. Nanded.
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